03.07
ELECTRIC PROPORTIONAL
JOYSTICKS JEOP
20.03
2
DUAL AXIS PROPORTIONAL JOYSTICK JEOP
Description:
Applications:

 DUAL AXIS PROPORTIONAL JOYSTICK JEOP
16
Ordering key
JEOP 1 B 4X NSEW IE20001 Q
Rubber boot (page 14):
- without rubber boot = Z
-  with square rubber boot = Q
Handle (page 13):
- IE20001 = handle part number, assigned by FLUIDEA
(for the available options refer to technical
catalogue of the handle)
- Z = without handle
Proportional output configuration (pages 10-11):
- 00 = without potentiometers
- N =  1 proportional output NORTH
- S =  1 proportional output SOUTH
- E =  1 proportional output EAST
- W = 1 proportional output WEST
- NS = 2 proportional output NORTH-SOUTH
- EW = 2 proportional output  EAST-WEST
- NSE = 3 proportional output  NORTH-SOUTH-EAST
- NSW = 3 proportional output  NORTH-SOUTH-WEST
- NSEW = 4 proportional output  NORTH-SOUTH-EAST-WEST
Out of centre microswitch configuration (page 12):
- 00 = without microswitch
- 1(N) =  One out of centre microswitch:
1 + specify direction
N (north) - S (south) - E (east) - O (west)
- 2(NS) =  Two out of centre microswitches:
2 + specify direction
N (north) - S (south) - E (east) - O (west)
- 3(NSE) =  Three out of centre microswitches:
- 4X = Four out of centre microswitches
Control device configuration (page 9):
- B = Standard control with combined movements available
- C = Standard control with combined movements inhibited
- V = NORTH-SOUTH control with
EAST-WEST movements inhibited
- O = EAST-WEST control with
NORTH-SOUTH movements inhibited
3 + specify direction
N (north) - S (south) - E (east) - O (west)
 DUAL AXIS PROPORTIONAL JOYSTICK JEOP
Electric diagram and metering curves (pag. 6-7-8):
18
- 1 = standard
- 2 = Supply 12 VDC; 0÷10 VDC
- 3 = Supply 5 VDC; 0,5÷4,5 VDC with 2,5 VDC in rest position
Modello base:
- JEOP = "ON-OFF" & Proportional electric joystick
THE COMPREHENSIVE RANGE OF MANUFACTURED
AND MARKETED COMPONENTS INCLUDES:
- Hydraulic gear and axial piston pumps & motors
- Directional control valves & selector valves